# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Karl FENRICH	09/26/2007
Lin Ll	09/26/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Identification International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1872 Pratt Drive	
City:	Blacksburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24060	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12889823

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Robin.Eschenbruecher@Pillsburylaw.com,

Docket\_IP@Pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: D. Benjamin Esplin / PILLSBURY WINTHROP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 015075-0389337

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Benjamin Esplin

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=11-733080\_Assignment#page1.tif source=11-733080\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025038 FRAME: 0666 12889823

CH \$40.00

501300547

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Richard Karl Fenrich, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2344 Mt. Tabor Road, Blacksburg, VA 24060, and Lin Li, a citizen of Canada, residing at 556 Eagle View Drive, N.W., Salem, OR 97304 (hereinafter "Assignors") have made an invention entitled

# "FINGERPRINT IMACING SYSTEM"

the specification of which was filed on April 9, 2007 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/733,080; and

WHIREAS, Identification International, Inc. (hercinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1872 Pratt Drive, Blacksburg, VA 24060, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and we further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

1 of 2

400577438v1

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature	of Inventor.
Inventor's	Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Richard Karl Fengich

Lin Li

9/26/07

2 of 2

400577438v1

RECORDED: 09/24/2010